The Corporation of the Township of Huron-Kinloss

2025 Meeting Schedule

Date Meeting type Start time
Monday, January 13", 2025 Committee of the Whole 10:00 a.m.
Monday, January 13", 2025 Council Meeting 1:00 p.m.
Monday, February 3, 2025 Committee of the Whole 10:00 a.m.
Monday, February 3", 2025 Council Meeting 1:00 p.m.
*Friday, February 21, 2025 Special Council Meeting 9:00 a.m.
(Budget)
Monday, March 3", 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 10™, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, March 17, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday April 7t, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, April 14t 202 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
*Wednesday April 239, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 5™, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, May 12", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
*Wednesday, May 21%t, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, June 2", 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, June 9, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, June 16", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday July 7%, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, July 14, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
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Monday, July 215, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
*Wednesday, August 6™, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 11™, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, August 18", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
*Wednesday, September 39, 2025 | Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, September 8", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, September 151, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 6™, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
*Wednesday, October 15", 2025 | Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, October 20", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 3", 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 10", 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, November 17™, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 15, 2025 Committee of the Whole 7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 8, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Monday, December 15™, 2025 Council Meeting 7:00 p.m.

Note: Council Meetings scheduled for Planning Applications may not occur if there are

no applications scheduled to be presented.

Additional Special Meetings may be scheduled as required. Notice will be provided in

accordance with the Procedural By-Law.

Meetings scheduled for a holiday Monday will be rescheduled to the following
Wednesday, except in the case of Family Day when it will be rescheduled to the

following Tuesday.
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